

CITY OF MISSISSAUGA MAYORAL DECISION 0001-2023

To delegate powers to the City Manager to determine the organizational structure of the city and to hire and dismiss certain City officials.

Under the authority granted by s. 284.13 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, the Mayor has decided as follows:

- A. Delegation to City Manager to hire and dismiss certain City employees:
 - 1. The power of the Mayor to hire or dismiss a head of any division or the head of any other part of the organizational structure under s.284.6(2) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001 is delegated to the City Manager, except for the following positions:
 - (a) Commissioners
 - 2. The Mayor retains the power under s.284.6(2) to appoint persons to, or dismiss persons from, the positions listed in s.A(1)(a) of this decision, but will do so in consultation with and at the recommendation of the City Manager.
 - 3. The City Manager may sub-delegate the authority in section A(1) to a City employee in writing.
 - 4. Under paragraph 3 of section 23.1(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, only the City Manager or the City Manager's sub-delegates can exercise the power delegated in section A(1) of this Mayoral Decision.
 - 5. The Mayor retains the power under Section 284.5 of *the Municipal Act, 2001* to appoint and dismiss the City Manager.

- B. Delegation to the City Manager the powers to determine the organizational structure of the City:
 - 1. The power of the Mayor to determine the organizational structure of the City under Section 284.6(1) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* is delegated to the City Manager.
 - 2. The City Manager may sub-delegate the authority in section B(1) to a City employee in writing.
 - 3. Under paragraph 3 of section 23.1(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, only the City Manager or the City Manager's sub-delegates can exercise the power delegated in section B(1) of this Mayoral Decision.

This Mayoral Decision shall be effective as of the

Bonnie Coombie

1 day of July, 2023.

Signature of Mayor Bonnie Crombie

Date: July 1, 2023

Signature of City Clerk Diana Rusnov

Date: July 4, 2023